### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		109/30/2013 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chamilia, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Washington Ave S Ste 700	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3653675	CHAMILIA	
Registration Number:	3294148	C CHAMILIA	
Registration Number:	3819317	YOUR LIFE. YOUR STYLE.	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
Signature:	/e/ Susan Carlson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0677

Date:	10/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Chamilia Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Chamilia Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Chamilia Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Chamilia Trademark Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0678

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of September 30, 2013, by U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association (the "Lender").

Chamilia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement with the Lender dated as of June 7, 2011 granting the Lender a security interest in the Trademarks as defined therein, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement").

The Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2011, on Reel 4563 and Frame No. 0148.

The Borrower has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, terms defined in the Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Agreement.
- 2. The Lender hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 3. The Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.

Signature page follows

dms.us.52717540.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF MINNESOTA )  COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )	-
	Fore me on this 30 day of September, 2013, by of U.S. Bank National Association, on behalf of
JONATHAN RUSSELL MILLER  NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA  My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015	Notary Public for
	My commission expires:

# Schedule 1

# AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS REGISTRATIONS

Schedule I-1'

dms.us.52717540.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0681

# SCHEDULE I – TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# Trademark Registrations:

Mark.	Reg. Date	Reg. Number	Status	Country
CHAMILIA	7/14/2009	3,653,675	Registered	United States
CHAMILIA	9/18/2007	3,294,148	Registered	United States
YOUR LIFE. YOUR STYLE.	7/13/2010	3,819,317	Registered	United States

4845-0901-5817\1

**RECORDED: 10/04/2013** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0682**